

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4602/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2005 in GA No. 1820/2004 in APOT No. 595 of 2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APOLLO GLENEAGLES HOSPITAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. for

M/S. S. Narain & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

gh

In the meantime, operation of the impugned direction given by the High Court that the Employees State Insurance Act would be applicable to out door patients in the hospital, is stayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master