

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4602/2006

APOLLO GLENEAGLES HOSPITAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of sufficient opportunity granted, the respondents has not
filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar