

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4602/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2005 in GA No. 1820/2004 in
APOT No. 595/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APOLLO GLENEAGLES HOSPITAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.for
M/S. S. Narain & Co.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking four weeks' adjournment on the ground that petitioner is trying to resolve the dispute amicably out of court.

Adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master